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Project
Project
Prepared
Interviews
Field
Project

Polimetrix
a sample
gender
Polimetrix
weighted
general

y.
Those marginals

Age: 18-34: 30.21 %
35-54: 39.69 %
55+: 30.10 %
Gender: Male: 48.27 %
Female: 51.73 %
Race: White / Other : 76.17 %
Black : 11.06 %
Hispanic 12.77 %
Education HS or less : 46.36 %
Some College 28.63 %
College Graduate : 16.15 %
Post - graduate 8.86 %
Variable List
Name Description
caseid Case Identifier
weight Case Weight
pid7 7 point Party ID
pid3 3 point party ID
pid7others 7 point Party ID - other
SOCT1 Country "s economic condition
SOCT2 Country 's economic condition vs. 12 months ago
IDIO1 Personal economic condition
IDIO2 Personal economic condition vs. 12 months ago
CP2 b Requested aid - member of Congress
CP4A b Requested aid - local official
CP4 b Requested aid - Federal , State , or public institution
NP1 Attended local council ~meeting in past 12 months
NP2 Requested aid in past 12 months
SGL1 Municipality services rating
CP5 Solved a problem in community in past 12 months
CP6 Frequency of meeting attendance - religious organization
CP7 Frequency of meeting attendance - PTA
CP8 Frequency of meeting attendance - community improvement
CP9 Frequency of meeting attendance - professional association
CP10 Frequency of meeting attendance - labor union
CP13 Frequency of meeting attendance - political organization
LS3 Life  satisfaction

Code:
Name:
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Manager :
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interviewed 2112 respondents who were then matched down to
of 1500 to produce the final dat aset. The respondents were matched on
race , education , party identification and political i nterest.
then
the matched set of survey respondents to known marginals for the
population of the United States from the 2006 American Community Surve
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IT1 Level of trust in community

IT1A Level of trust in new people

IT1B Level of trust in people in general

AB1 More important - independence /respect for elders

AB2 More important - Curiosity /good manners

AB3 More important - obedience /sel f-reliance

AB4 More important - considerate /well behaved

L1 Political leaning

IMMIG1 Government should provide social services to foreigners
IMMIG2 Immigrant  jobs

PROT2 Frequency of protest participation in past 12 months
VIC1 Victim  of crime in past 12 months

AO0J8 Police and law

AOJ11 Level of safety in neighborhood

Bl Level of fairness in US courts

B2 Level of respect US political institutions

B3 Level of protection for basic rights

B4 Level of pride in US political system

B6 Level of support one should give to US political system
B10A Level of trust in US justice system

B12 Level of trust in Armed Forces

B13 Level of trust in Congress

B14 Level of trust in government in Washington

B18 Level of trust in police

B21 Level of trust in political parties

B21A Level of trust in President

B31 Level of trust in Supreme Court

B32 Level of trust in local government

B43 Level of pride in being American

B37 Level of trust in mass media

B47 Level of trust in elections

N1 Level Washington fights poverty

N3 Level Washington promotes democracy

N9 Level Washington fights corruption

N11 Level Washington improves citizen security

N12 Level Washington fights unemployment

EPP1 Level of representation by political parties

EPP3 Frequency political parties listen to average person
EC2 Amount of time wasted by Congress debating

M1 Job performance of President Bush

M2 Job performance of Congress

POP101 President  should limit  voice of opposition

POP102 President should govern without Congress if necessary
POP103 President  should govern without Supreme Court if necessary
POP107 People should govern directly

POP109 Struggle  between good and evil

POP110 Prevent  minority opposition

POP113 Minority opinions  are threat to country

EFF1 Those who govern interested in what people like me think
EFF2 Understand  important political issues

ING4 Democracy best form of government

PN2 Americans are united despite differences

DEM23 Democracy can exist without political parties

SAA1 Country  suffers if government tries to level things out
WT3 National ID cards should be required

ROS1 Government should own most important businesses

ROS2 Government is most responsible for well -being of the people
ROS3 Government has primary responsibility for creating jobs
ROS4 Government should try to reduce income inequality

PN4 Satisfaction with  US form of democracy

PN5 Level of democracy in US

E5 Feelings toward those in legal demonstrations

E8 Feelings toward those trying to solve community problems
E11l Feelings toward those working for political parties

E3 Feelings toward those trying to overthrow elected government
E16 Feelings toward those taking the law into their own hands
D1 Feelings toward critics of American form of government
D2 US critics allowed to conduct demonstrations

2
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VB50
USVB12A
WE1

WE2

WT2

WT1
TORTURE
POL2
Q10D

ED
EDmore
OCUP4A
child18
child18num
child18live
birthyr
gender
race

educ
marstat
ideo5
churatd
religion
polinterest
income
votereg
inputstate

pid3_t
race_other
rml

rm2

rm3

US critics allowed to run for public office
US critics allowed to give speeches on TV
Homosexuals allowed to run for public office
Statement agree with most

Asked to pay bribe in past year - police officer
Asked to pay bribe in past year - government official
Official dealings  with local government in past vyear

Extra money payed to process document in past year
Currently employed

Asked to pay bribe in past year - workplace
Dealings with courts in past vyear

Asked to pay bribe in past year - courts
Used public health services in past year
Asked to pay bribe in past year - hospital or clinic

Had child in school in past vyear
Asked to pay bribe in past year - school
Bribes are sometimes justified

Perception of corruption in public officials
Voted in 2004 Presidential election

Candidate voted for in 2004 Presidential election
Men are better political leaders than women

Clinton or Obamaif Democratic Primary was today
Concern over severe economic recession in next 12 months
Concern over jobs in next 12 months

Concern over self /family risk of being terrorism victim
Concern over terrorist attack in next 12 months
Opinion agreed with most

Frequency discuss politics with  others

Opinion on salary

Number of years of education - enter number
Number of years of education

Occupation

Parent or guardian of child under 18

Parent or guardian - number of children under 18
Parent or guardian - live with how many

Birth  year

Gender

Race

Education

Marital Status

Ideology

Church attendance

Religious preference

Level of interest in politics  /current  events
Family income
Voter Registration Status

State of Residence

3 point party ID - other
Race - other

Religion - Protestant
Religion - Other Christian
Religion - Other

4/25/2008
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Variable Map and Codebook
Name: caseid
Description Case Identifier
Name: weight
Description Case Weight
Name: pid7
Description 7 point Party ID
Count Code Label
320 1 Strong Democrat
223 2 Not very strong Democrat
148 3 Lean Democrat
176 4 Independent
124 5 Lean Republican
182 6 Not very strong Republican
256 7 Strong Republican
71 8 Not sure
0 9 Not Asked
Name: pid3
Description 3 point party ID
Count Code Label
544 1 Democrat
439 2 Republican
347 3 Independent
65 4 Other
106 5 Not sure
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: pid7others
Description 7 point Party ID - other
Count Code Label
24 3 Lean Democrat
55 4 Independent
34 5 Lean Republican
58 8 Not sure
0 98 Skipped
1329 99 Not Asked
Name SOCT1
Description Country 's economic condition
Count Code Label
9 1 Very good
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85
415
674
315

Name:

Name:

Good
Neither
Bad
Very bad
Don't know
Skipped
Not Asked

good nor bad (far )

SOCT2

Country 's economic condition VS.

Code

know
Skipped
Not Asked

IDIO1

Personal economic condition

Code

Very good
Good
Neither
Bad
Very bad
Don't know
Skipped
Not Asked

good nor bad (fair )

OCOOUTAWN P

O ©

IDIO2

Personal economic condition VS.

Code

know
Skipped
Not Asked

CP2 b

Requested aid - member of Congress

Code

Label

Don' t
Skipped
Not Asked

Know

12 months ago

12 months ago
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Description : Requested aid - local official

Count Code Label

5 8 Don't Know
1 98 Skipped
16 99 Not Asked

Name: CP4 b
Description : Requested aid - Federal , State , or public institution

Count Code Label

4 8 Don't Know
5 98 Skipped
16 99 Not Asked

Name: NP1
Description : Attended local council meeting in past 12 months

Count Code Label

0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: NP2
Description : Requested aid in past 12 months

Count Code Label

0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: SGL1
Description  :  Municipality services rating

Count Code Label

1 Very good
2 Good
3 Neither good nor bad (fair )
4 Bad
50 5 Very bad
8 Don't know
8 Skipped
9 Not Asked
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Description

Count

Name:

Name:

Solved a problem

Code Label
1 At least
2 Once or
3 Once or
4 Never
8 Don't
98 Skipped
99 Not Asked

once
che
twice

know

CP6
Frequency of meeting

Code Label
1 At least
2 Once or
3 Once or
4 Never
8 Don't
98 Skipped
99 Not Asked

once
twice
twice

know

CP7
Frequency of meeting

Code Label
1 At least
2 Once or
3 Once or
4 Never
8 Don't
98 Skipped
99 Not Asked

once
che
twice

know

CP8

Frequency of meeting

Code Label
1 At least
2 Once or
3 Once or
4 Never
8 Don't
98 Skipped
99 Not Asked

once
twice
twice

know

CP9
Frequency of meeting

Code Label
1 At least
2 Once or
3 Once or
4 Never

once
che
twice

in  community

a
a
a

a
a
a

a
a
a

a
a
a

a
a
a

4/25/2008

in past 12 months

week
month
year

attendance - religious organization

week
month
year

week
month
year

attendance - community improvement

week
month
year

attendance - professional association

week
month
year
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1 8 Don't know
4 98 Skipped
44 99 Not Asked

Name: CP10
Description : Frequency of meeting attendance - labor union

Count Code Label

1 At least once a week

2 Once or twice a month

3 Once or twice a year
1343 4 Never

8 Don't know

8 Skipped

9 Not Asked

Name: CP13
Description : Frequency of meeting attendance - political organization

1 At least once a week

2 Once or twice a month

3 Once or twice a year
1129 4 Never

8 Don't know

8 Skipped

9 Not Asked

Name: LS3

403 Very satisfied
732 Somewhat satisfied
273 Somewhat dissatisfied

1
2
3
92 4 Very dissatisfied
8 Don't know
8 Skipped
9 Not Asked

Name: ITL
Description : Level of trust in community

1 Very trustworthy

2 Somewhat trustworthy

3 Not very trustworthy
50 4 Untrustworthy

8 Don't know

8 Skipped

9 Not Asked

Name: IT1A
Description : Level of trust in new people

8
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Count Code Label
43 1 Trust them completely
602 2 Somewhat trust them
556 3 Trust them a little
299 4 Do not trust them at all
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
KI;mEZ IT1B
Description Level of trust in people in general
Count Code Label
620 1 Most people can be trusted
879 2 One can't be too careful in dealing with people
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name; AB1
Description More important - independence /respect for elders
Count Code Label
295 1 Independence
1199 2 Respect for elders
6 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
KI;mEZ AB2
Description More important - Curiosity /good manners
Count Code Label
414 1 Curiosity
1085 2 Good Manners
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name; AB3
Description More important - obedience /self - reliance
Count Code Label
762 1 Obedience
737 2 Sel f - reliance
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
KI;mEZ AB4
Description More important - considerate /well behaved
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997 1 Being considerate
502 2 Well behaved

1 8 Don't know

0 98 Skipped

0 99 Not Asked

Name: L1
Description :  Political leaning

Count Code Label

w

(o]

N
OCO~NOUIRWNE
OCO~NOUIRWNE

112 10 10 - Right
11 97 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: IMMIG1
Description : Government should provide social services to foreigners

Count Code Label

156 1 Strongly agree
230 2 Somewhat agree
227 3 Neither agree nor disagree
352 4 Somewhat disagree
534 5 Strongly  disagree
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: IMMIG2
Description : Immigrant jobs

Count Code Label
762 1 Do the jobs that Americans do not want to do
719 2 Take jobs away from Americans
0 8 Don't know
19 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: PROT2
Description :  Frequency of protest participation in past 12 months

Count Code Label

93 1 Sometimes
158 2 Almost never
1249 3 Never

10
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0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: VIC1
Description :  Victim of crime in past 12 months

Count Code Label
254 1 Yes
1246 2 No
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: AOJ8
Description : Police and law

Count Code Label
1056 1 They should always respect the law
442 2 Can act on the margins occasionally
0 8 Don't know
2 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: AOJ11
Description : Level of safety in neighborhood

1 Very safe

2 Somewhat safe

3 Somewhat unsafe
33 4 Very unsafe

8 Don't know

8 Skipped

9 Not Asked

Description : Level of fairness in US courts

Count Code Label

78 1 1 Not at all
95 22
235 33
378 4 4
419 55
215 6 6
80 7 7 A lot
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B2
Description : Level of respect US political institutions

11
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Count Code Label

167 1 1 Not at all
220 22
258 33
337 4 4
270 55
154 6 6
94 7 7 A lot
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B3
Description : Level of protection for basic rights

143 1 1 Not at all
206 22
288 33
346 4 4
302 55
150 6 6
66 7 7 A lot
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B4
Description : Level of pride in US political system

101 1 1 Not at all
107 22
178 33
247 4 4
301 55
303 6 6
258 7 7 A lot
3 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B6
Description : Level of support one should give to US political system

63 1 1 Not at all
86 2 2
140 33
313 4 4
310 55
323 6 6
264 7 7 A lot
2 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
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Name: B10A
Description : Level of trust in US justice system

Count Code Label

143 1 1 Not at all
149 22
218 33
314 4 4
395 55
220 6 6
59 7 7 A lot
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B12
Description : Level of trust in Armed Forces

65 1 1 Not at all
52 22
69 33
157 4 4
258 55
349 6 6
549 7 7 A lot
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B13
Description : Level of trust in Congress

283 1 1 Not at all
253 22
270 33
350 4 4
226 55
95 6 6
24 7 7 A lot
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B14
Description : Level of trust in government in Washington

N

o

a1
O~NOUTRWNE

13
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0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: B18
Description : Level of trust in police

Count Code Label

86 1 1 Not at all
100 22
170 33
290 4 4
370 55
334 6 6
150 7 7 A lot
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B21
Description : Level of trust in political parties

338 1 1 Not at all
282 22
303 33
337 4 4
182 55
45 6 6
9 7 7 A lot
5 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B21A
Description : Level of trust in President

587 1 1 Not at all
157 22
126 33
162 4 4
162 55
187 6 6
118 7 7 A lot
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B31
Description : Level of trust in Supreme Court

138 1 1 Not at all
169 2 2
215 33
307 4 4

14
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324 55

242 6 6

104 7 7 A lot
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: B32
Description : Level of trust in local government

113 1 1 Not at all
124 22
203 33
429 4 4
358 55
225 6 6
48 7 7 A lot
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B43
Description : Level of pride in being American

34 1 1 Not at all
a7 22
75 33
118 4 4
160 55
235 6 6
828 7 7 A lot
2 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B37
Description : Level of trust in mass media

464 1 1 Not at all
273 22
283 33
246 4 4
173 55
45 6 6
17 7 7 A lot
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: B47
Description : Level of trust in elections

Count Code Label

15
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168 1 1 Not at all
164 22
209 33
305 4 4
306 55
245 6 6
103 7 7 A lot
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: N1
Description : Level Washington fights poverty

344 1 1 Not at all
279 22
288 33
300 4 4
176 55
72 6 6
39 7 7 A lot
2 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: N3
Description : Level Washington promotes democracy

242 1 1 Not at all
207 22
260 33
327 4 4
232 55
152 6 6
76 7 7 A lot
3 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: N9
Description : Level Washington fights corruption

467 1 1 Not at all
253 2 2
250 33
238 4 4
156 55
98 6 6
35 7 7 A lot
3 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: N11

16
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Description : Level Washington improves citizen security

Count Code Label

259 1 1 Not at all
205 22
253 33
308 4 4
214 55
153 6 6
107 7 7 A lot
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: N12
Description : Level Washington fights unemployment

374 1 1 Not at all
269 22
248 33
278 4 4
190 55
96 6 6
43 7 7 A lot
3 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: EPP1
Description : Level of representation by political parties

238 1 1 Not at all
225 22
363 33
355 4 4
232 55
64 6 6
19 7 7 A lot
4 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: EPP3
Description :  Frequency political parties listen to average person

Count Code Label

320 1 1 Not at all
375 2 2
345 33
270 4 4
144 55
35 6 6
8 7 7 A lot
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

17
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Name: EC2
Description : Amount of time wasted by Congress debating

Count Code Label

36 1 1 Not at all
62 22
93 33
187 4 4
194 55
291 6 6
635 7 7 A lot
3 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: M1
Description : Job performance of President Bush

Count Code Label

103 Very good

278 Good

267 Neither good nor bad (fair )
237 Bad

1
2
3
4
612 5 Very bad
8 Don't Know
8 Skipped
9 Not Asked

Name: M2
Description : Job performance of Congress

Count Code Label

9 1 Very well
126 2 Well
522 3 Neither well nor poorly
517 4 Poorly
325 5 Very poorly
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: POP101
Description : President  should limit voice of opposition

Count Code Label

662 1 1 Strongly Disagree
142 22
143 33
342 4 4
140 55
34 6 6
34 7 7 Strongly  Agree
3 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

18
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Name:
Description

Name:

Name:

Name:

POP102

President should

Code

1 Strongly

O WN

7 Strongly
Don' t

Skipped
Not Asked

OCOONOUIAWNE

o ©

POP103

President should

Code

1 Strongly

O WN

7 Strongly
Don't know
Skipped

Not Asked

OCOONOUIAWNE

o ©

POP107

People should govern

Code

1 Strongly

OO WN

7 Strongly
Don't know
Skipped

Not Asked

OCOONOUIAWNE

o ©

POP109
Struggle

Code

1 Strongly
2

O WNE
oUW

know

govern without Congress if

Disagree

Agree

govern without Supreme Court if

Disagree

Agree

directly

Disagree

Agree

between good and evil

Disagree

19
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443 7 7 Strongly  Agree
0 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
KI;mEZ POP110
Description Prevent  minority opposition
Count Code Label
401 1 1 Strongly Disagree
165 22
210 33
319 4 4
204 55
88 6 6
111 7 7 Strongly  Agree
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
KI;mEZ POP113
Description Minority opinions  are threat to country
Count Code Label
529 1 1 Strongly Disagree
200 22
206 33
296 4 4
123 55
73 6 6
71 7 7 Strongly  Agree
1 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
KI;mEZ EFF1
Description Those who govern interested in what people like me think
Count Code Label
516 1 1 Strongly Disagree
317 22
249 33
256 4 4
109 55
36 6 6
13 7 7 Strongly  Agree
4 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
KI;mEZ EFF2
Description Understand  important political issues
Count Code Label
68 1 1 Strongly Disagree
77 22

20
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138 33
295 4 4
326 55
323 6 6
271 7 7 Strongly  Agree
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: ING4
Description : Democracy best form of government

Count Code Label

39 1 1 Strongly Disagree
27 22
66 33
181 4 4
221 55
327 6 6
638 7 7 Strongly  Agree
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: PN2
Description : Americans are united despite differences

Count Code Label

19 1 1 Strongly Disagree
25 22
51 33
181 4 4
297 55
404 6 6
522 7 7 Strongly  Agree
0 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: DEM23
Description : Democracy can exist without political parties
Count Code Label
168 1 1 Strongly Disagree
138 22
174 33
361 4 4
255 55
175 6 6
225 7 7 Strongly  Agree
2 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: SAA1
Description : Country suffers if government tries to level things out

21
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Name:

Name:

Name:

Code

1 Strongly  Disagree

O WN

7 Strongly
Don't know
Skipped

Not Asked

Agree

OCOONOUIAWNE

o ©

WT3

National ID cards should be required

Code

1 Strongly  Disagree

O WN

7 Strongly
Don't know
Skipped

Not Asked

Agree

OCOONOUIDWNE

o ©

ROS1

Government should own most important

Code

1 Strongly  Disagree

OO WN

7 Strongly
Don't know
Skipped

Not Asked

Agree

OCOONOOUIDWNE

o ©

ROS2

Government is most responsible for

Code

1 Strongly  Disagree

O WN

7 Strongly
Don't know
Skipped

Not Asked

Agree

OCOONOUIAWNE

o ©

businesses

well - being

4/25/2008
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Name: ROS3
Description : Government has primary responsibility for creating jobs

Count Code Label

340 1 1 Strongly Disagree
181 22
210 33
312 4 4
248 55
109 6 6
97 7 7 Strongly  Agree
3 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: ROS4
Description : Government should try to reduce income inequality

Count Code Label

358 1 1 Strongly Disagree
131 22
136 33
251 4 4
250 55
160 6 6
212 7 7 Strongly  Agree
2 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: PN4
Description :  Satisfaction with  US form of democracy

170 1 Very satisfied
851 2 Satisfied
390 3 Dissatisfied
89 4 Very dissatisfied
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: PN5
Description : Level of democracy in US

1 Very democratic

2 Somewhat democratic
3 Not very democratic
48 4 Not at all democratic
8 Don't know

8 Skipped

9 Not Asked

23
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Description : Feelings toward those in legal demonstrations
Count Code Label

1 Strongly  Disapprove

-

(e}

\l
O©CO~NOORA,WNE
OCO~NOOITRA,WN

500 10 10 Strongly  Approve
1 88 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: E8
Description : Feelings toward those trying to solve community problems

Count Code Label

1 Strongly  Disapprove

o]

o
OCoO~NOUITRWNE
OCOO~NOOPR,WN

725 10 10 Strongly  Approve
1 88 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: E11l
Description : Feelings toward those working for political parties

Count Code Label

1 Strongly  Disapprove

-

(e}

\l
O©CO~NOORA,WNE
OCO~NOOITRA,WN

482 10 10 Strongly  Approve
3 88 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: E3
Description : Feelings toward those trying to overthrow elected government

Count Code Label

780 1 1 Strongly Disapprove

24
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206 2
124 3
77 4
111 5
6

7

8

9

O©COO~NOOPRWN

33 10 10 Strongly  Approve
3 88 Don't know

1 98 Skipped

0 99 Not Asked

Name: E16
Description : Feelings toward those taking the law into their own hands

Count Code Label

1 Strongly  Disapprove

H

S

w
OCONOUAWNE
OCO~NOUIAWN

62 10 10 Strongly  Approve
1 88 Don't know

0 98 Skipped

0 99 Not Asked

Name: D1
Description : Feelings toward critics of American form of government

Count Code Label

1 Strongly  Disapprove

=

\I

©
OCoO~NOUIRWNE
OCO~NOOPR,WN

541 10 10 Strongly  Approve
4 88 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: D2
Description :  US critics allowed to conduct demonstrations

Count Code Label

41 1 1 Strongly  Disapprove
18 22
26 33
39 4 4
128 55
129 6 6

25



VANDO00O2_CODEBOOK.txt 4/25/2008

104 77
176 8 8
172 99

665 10 10 Strongly  Approve
2 88 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: D3
Description @ US critics allowed to run for public office

Count Code Label

1 Strongly  Disapprove

'—\

'

o
OCONOUDAWNER
OCO~NOUIAWN

418 10 10 Strongly  Approve
5 88 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: D4
Description :  US critics allowed to give speeches on TV

Count Code Label

1 Strongly  Disapprove

=

(o]

©
O©CO~NOORA,WNE
OCO~NOOITRA,WN

365 10 10 Strongly  Approve
3 88 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: D5
Description @ Homosexuals allowed to run for public office

Count Code Label

1 Strongly  Disapprove

10 Strongly  Approve
Don't know

=
[N
= N
Q=
COOVWOONOUITAWNE
oo~NoOUA~W
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0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: DEM2
Description : Statement agree with most

Count Code Label

165 1 For people like me it doesn't matter whether a regime is
de

1197 2 Democracy is preferable to any other form of governnent.
129 3 Under some circumstances an authoritarian government may be

8 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: EXC2
Description : Asked to pay bribe in past year - police officer

Count Code Label

77 2 Yes

0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped

0 99 Not Asked

Name: EXC6
Description : Asked to pay bribe in past year - government official

Count Code Label

34 2 Yes

2 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped

0 99 Not Asked

Name: EXC11
Description :  Official dealings with local government in past year

Count Code Label

388 2 Yes
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: EXC1lla
Description : Extra money payed to process document in past year

Count Code Label
338 1 No
50 2 Yes
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
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1112 99 Not Asked

Name; EXC13
Description :  Currently employed

Count Code Label

887 2 Yes
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

KI;mEZ EXC13a
Description : Asked to pay bribe in past year - workplace

Count Code Label

11 2 Yes
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped

613 99 Not Asked

Name: EXC14
Description : Dealings with courts in past year

Count Code Label

323 2 Yes
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: EXC14a
Description : Asked to pay bribe in past year - courts

Count Code Label

7 2 Yes

0 8 Don't know

0 98 Skipped
1177 99 Not Asked

Name: EXC15
Description : Used public health services in past vyear

Count Code Label

330 2 Yes
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
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Name:
Description
Count
324
5
0
0
1170
Name:
Description
Count
1129
369
2
0
0
Name:
Description
Count
361
8
0
0
1131
Name:
Description
Count
1413
84
1
2
0
Name:
Description
Count
375
720
367
37
2
0
0

EXC15a

Asked to pay bribe in past year - hospital

Code Label

2 Yes

8 Don't
98 Skipped
99 Not Asked

know

EXC16

Had child in school in past vyear

Code Label

2 Yes

8 Don't
98 Skipped
99 Not Asked

know

EXC16a

Asked to pay bribe in past year - school

Code Label

2 Yes

8 Don't
98 Skipped
99 Not Asked

know

EXE18

Bribes are sometimes justified

Code Label

2 Yes

8 Don't
98 Skipped
99 Not Asked

know

EXC7

Perception of corruption in public officials

Code Label
1 Very common

2 Common

3 Uncommon

4 Very uncommon
8 Don't know

8 Skipped

9 Not Asked

or

clinic
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Name: VB2
Description : Voted in 2004 Presidential election

Count Code Label
1088 1 Voted
411 2 Did not vote
0 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: VB3
Description : Candidate voted for in 2004 Presidential election

Count Code Label

509 1 George Bush
457 2 John Kerry
116 3 Other
6 8 Skipped
412 9 Not Asked
Name: VB50
Description : Men are better political leaders than women

Count Code Label

109 1 Agree very much
329 2 Agree
628 3 Disagree
427 4 Disagree very much
6 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: USVB12A
Description : Clinton or Obamaif Democratic Primary was today

Count Code Label
441 1 Clinton
464 2 Obama
27 8 Don't know
7 98 Skipped
561 99 Not Asked

Name: WE1
Description : Concern over severe economic recession in next 12 months

Count Code Label

47 1 1 Not at all
65 22

97 33

191 4 4

301 55

271 6 6

526 7 7 A lot
2 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
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0 99 Not Asked

Name: WE2
Description @ Concern over jobs in next 12 months

Count Code Label

306 1 1 Not at all
127 22
133 33
195 4 4
238 55
157 6 6
338 7 7 A lot
4 8 Don't know
2 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: WT2
Description : Concern over self /family risk of being terrorism victim

Count Code Label

469 1 1 Not at all
328 22
214 33
221 4 4
128 55
59 6 6
77 7 7 A lot
3 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: WT1
Description : Concern over terrorist attack in next 12 months

Count Code Label

212 1 1 Not at all
222 22
201 33
256 4 4
269 55
154 6 6
185 7 7 A lot
2 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: TORTURE
Description : Opinion agreed with most

Count Code Label
710 1 CIA should be allowed to torture
779 2 CIA should not be allowed to torture
10 8 Don't know
1 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
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KI;mEZ POL2
Description Frequency discuss politics with  others
Count Code Label
366 1 Dally
429 2 A few times a week
282 3 A few times a month
327 4 Rarely
96 5 Never
0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
KI;mEZ Q10D
Description Opinion  on salary
Count Code Label
305 1 Is good enough for you, you can save from it
483 2 Is just enough for you, you do not have major problems
426 3 Is not enough for you, you are stretched
286 4 Is not enough for you, you are having a hard time
1 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
l:l;me: ED
Description Number of years of education - enter number
Count Code Label
6 98 Skipped
46 99 Not Asked
l:l;me: EDmore
Description Number of years of education
Count Code Label
1454 1
44 2 More than 30
2 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name OCUP4A
Description Occupation
Count Code Label
746 1 Working
50 2 Not working , but have a job
54 3 Actively looking for a job
177 4 A student
156 5 Taking care of the home
281 6 Retired , a pensioner or permanently disable to work
36 7 Not working and not looking for a job
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0 8 Don't know
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked

Name: child18
Description : Parent or guardian of child under 18

Count Code Label

1084 2 No
4 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
l:l;me: child18num
Description : Parent or guardian - number of children under 18

Count Code Label

1 98 Skipped
1088 99 Not Asked

Name: child18live
Description : Parent or guardian - live with how many

Count Code Label

0 9998 Skipped
1089 9999 Not Asked

Name: birthyr
Description :  Birth  year

Count Code Label

0 9998 Skipped
0 9999 Not Asked

Name: gender
Description :  Gender

Count Code Label

724 1 Male
776 2 Female
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: race
Description Race

192 3 Hispanic
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25 4 Asian

13 5 Native American
26 6 Mixed
28 7 Other
1 8 Middle Eastern
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: educ
Description :  Education

Count Code Label

127 1 No HS
568 2 High school graduate
328 3 Some college
102 4 2-year
242 5 4-year
133 6 Post - grad
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: marstat
Description : Marital  Status

Count Code Label

776 1 Married
23 2 Separated
139 3 Divorced
47 4 Widowed
432 5 Single
83 6 Domestic partnership
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: ideo5
Description :  Ideology

Count Code Label

106 1 Very liberal
236 2 Liberal
492 3 Moderate
316 4 Conservative
161 5 Very Conservative
188 6 Not sure
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: churatd
Description :  Church attendance

Count Code Label

396 1 Once a week or more
165 2 A few times a month
212 3 Less than once a month
686 4 Almost never or never
40 5 Not sure
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0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

religion
Description Religious preference
Count Code Label
454 1 Protestant
299 2 Catholic
36 3 Jewish
9 4 Muslim
285 5 None
133 6 Some other religion (please specify ):
284 7 Other Christian
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: polinterest
Description Level of interest in politcs  /current  events
Count Code Label
607 1 Very much interested
591 2 Somewhat interested
263 3 Not much interested
38 4 Not sure
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked
Name: income
Description Family income
Count Code Label
80 1 less than $10, 000
59 2 $10,000 - $14,999
60 3 $15,000 - $19, 999
79 4 $20,000 - $24, 999
101 5 $25,000 - $29, 999
166 6 $30, 000 - $39, 999
154 7 $40,000 - $49, 999
95 8 $50, 000 - $59, 999
103 9 $60,000 - $69, 999
91 10 $70, 000 - $79, 999
118 11 $80, 000 - $99, 999
67 12 $100, 000 - $119, 999
56 13 $120, 000 - $149, 999
47 14 $150, 000 or more
223 15 Prefer not to say
0 98 Skipped
0 99 Not Asked
Name: votereg
Description Voter Registration Status
Count Code Label
1263 1 Yes
215 2 No
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23 3 Don't know
0 8 Skipped
0 9 Not Asked

Name: inputstate
Description : State of Residence

Count Code Label

20 1 Alabama

2 2 Alaska

37 4 Arizona

18 5 Arkansas
166 6 California
27 8 Colorado
13 9 Connecticut

2 10 Delaware
2 11 District of Columbia
116 12 Florida
49 13 Georgia
2 15 Hawaii
16 16 Idaho
62 17 lllinois
32 18 Indiana
20 19 lowa
11 20 Kansas
16 21 Kentucky
13 22 Louisiana
7 23 Maine
30 24 Maryland
25 25 Massachusetts
54 26 Michigan
22 27 Minnesota
9 28 Mississippi
38 29 Missouri
9 30 Montana
12 31 Nebraska
19 32 Nevada
6 33 New Hampshire
28 34 New Jersey
12 35 New Mexico
71 36 New York
36 37 North Carolina
3 38 North Dakota
57 39 Ohio
19 40 Oklahoma
42 41 Oregon
69 42 Pennsylvania
5 44 Rhode Island
14 45 South Carolina
2 46 South Dakota
37 47 Tennessee
112 48 Texas
17 49 Utah
4 50 Vermont
41 51 Virginia
34 53 Washington
9 54 West Virginia
30 55 Wisconsin
4 56 Wyoming
0 60 American Samoa
0 64 Federated States of Micronesia
0 66 Guam
0 68 Marshall Islands
0 69 Northern Mariana Islands
0 70 Palau
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72
74
78
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
99
998
999

[elololololololololololololololololoNe)

Puerto Rico

U. S. Minor Outlying Islands
Virgin Islands

Alberta

British Columbia

Manitoba

New Brunswick

Newfoundland

Northwest  Territories

Nova Scotia

Nunavut

Ontario

Prince Edward Island
Quebec

Saskatchewan

Yukon Territory

Not in the U.S. or Canada
Skipped

Not Asked
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